
Assembling instructions

The paper instructions may be 
limited, scan the QR code to 
watch the tutorial video online.

What’s in the box ?
1 PM03-04-147 - Alloy front fixation
1 PM01-10-036 - HDPE front support
2 PM01-10-037 - HDPE rear blocks 30mm
12 NE01-03-001 - M6 washers
10 NE01-04-003 - EM6F bolts
2 NE01-04-002 - Clamped bolts
8 NE01-02-003 - TFHC 6x25mm screws
2 NE01-01-009 - TBHC 6x20mm screws
2 NE01-11-001 - THF 6x25mm screws
2 NE01-06-028 - TH 6x35mm screws
2 NE01-03-006 - M6 large washers
1 NE04-01-324 - Sticker

AX1780
Adventure skid plate A skid plate is made to protect the vital components of your bike and does not have a «life warranty». 

However, production default may happen and we cover it during the first year of use.

Off-road riding involves significant stress and risk of impact on the motorcycle and its components. 
AXP Racing products are designed to improve protection and durability; however, they cannot 
be considered a foolproof guarantee against damage. AXP Racing accepts no responsibility for 
damage resulting from use, impact, or misuse.

3
Place the rear fixations using 

6x25mm screws + M6 washers 
and bolts. 

1
Insert the clamped bolts in the 

front fixation.

Follow the steps

2

64
Unclip the cable from the aluminum fixation then unplug the horn.

5

Kove 800 X Rally / 800 X Pro

Placez les fixations arrières avec 6 
vis + rondelles et écrous.

Insérez les écrous-pinces dans la 
fixation avant.

Declipsez le cable de la patte de fixation en alu puis débranchez le 
klaxon.

Place the front alu fixation under 
the bike.

Placez la fixation en alu à l’avant 
de la moto.

6

Place 2 TFHC 6x25mm screws + 
M6 washers and bolts to fix the 

front plastic fixation.
Placez 2 + rondelles et écrous 
pour fixer le bloc plastique à 

l’avant.

Approximate time of assembly: 30 minutes.

In case of premature breakage, please write to 
contact@axpracing.com



8 9 10 11

1312

Tighten the right screw.

Tighten the screws.Place 2 TH 6x35mm screws + M6 
large washers in the holes under 

the plate.

Reconnect the horn.

14 15
Place 2 THF 6x25mm screws in 

the front holes.
Tighten the screws.

You’re all 
ready to 
ride ! 

Serrez la vis à droite.

Placez 2 TH 6x35mm + rondelles 
larges dans les trous de fixation à 

l’avant.

Rebranchez le klaxon.

Serrez les vis. Placez 2 THF 6x25mm dans les 
trous à l’avant.

Serrez les vis.

7

Placez une vis + rondelle et 
écrou à droite, sans serrer.

Place one TBHC 6x20mm screw 
on the right side + M6 washer 

and bolt. Do not tighten

Place the plate under the bike.

Placez le sabot sous la moto.Placez une vis + rondelle et 
écrou à gauche, puis serrez.

Place one TBHC 6x20mm screw 
on the left side + M6 washer and 

bolt and tighten.


